PRODUCT GUIDE 2013
PASSENGER CAR, SUV AND LIGHT TRUCK
EUROPE
Cutting-edge products for the most demanding market in the world.
We take responsibility
for our environment with:
Corporate
Social

OUTER
(mm)
LOAD
(KG)
RR WET
GRIP
NOISE
DATA
(dB)
NOISE
GRADE EAN CODE
195/55R15 201 595 515 F B 70 6943829590519 100A1470
205/55R15 214 607 560 F B 70 6943829592810 100A1579
195/50R15 201 577 475 F B 70 6943829590496 100A1468
205/50R15 214 587 580 E B 72 6943829592797 100A1577
195/45R15 195 557 425 F B 70 6943829592827 100A1580
195/55R16 201 620 615 E B 72 6943829592759 100A1573
205/55R16 214 632 615 E B 70 6943829595057 100A1688
205/55ZR16 94W 214 632 670 E B 72 6943829590472 100A1466
215/55ZR16 97W 226 642 730 E B 72 6943829590502 100A1469
225/55ZR16 99W 233 654 775 E B 72 6943829590526 100A1471
195/50R16 201 602 560 E B 72 6943829592841 100A1582
205/50ZR16 91W 214 612 615 F B 72 6943829590571 100A1476
225/50ZR16 96W 233 632 710 E B 72 6943829592766 100A1574
195/45R16 195 582 500 E B 72 6943829590625 100A1481
205/45ZR16 87W 206 590 545 F B 72 6943829590588 100A1477
215/40ZR16 86W 218 578 530 E B 72 6943829592889 100A1586
215/55ZR17 94W 226 668 670 E B 70 6943829592780 100A1576
225/55ZR17 101W 233 680 825 E B 72 6943829590601 100A1479
205/50ZR17 93W 214 638 650 F B 72 6943829590557 100A1474
215/50ZR17 95W 226 648 690 E B 72 6943829592773 100A1575
225/50ZR17 98W 233 658 750 E B 72 6943829590595 100A1478
205/45ZR17 88W 206 616 560 E B 72 6943829592803 100A1578
215/45ZR17  91W 7J 213 626 615 E B 72 6943829590564 100A1475
225/45ZR17 94W 225 634 670 E B 72 6943829590489 100A1467
235/45ZR17 97W 236 644 730 E B 72 6943829590540 100A1473
245/45ZR17 99W 243 652 775 E B 72 6943829590663 100A1485
205/40ZR17 84W 212 596 500 F B 72 6943829590656 100A1484
215/40ZR17 87W 218 604 545 F B 72 6943829590687 100A1487
245/40ZR17 91W 248 628 615 E B 71 6943829590649 100A1483
225/45ZR18 95W 225 659 690 E B 72 6943829592858 100A1583
245/45ZR18 100W 243 677 800 E B 72 6943829590670 100A1486
255/45ZR18 103W 255 687 875 E B 72 6943829592896 100A1587
225/40ZR18 92W 230 637 630 E B 72 6943829590533 100A1472
235/40ZR18 95W 241 645 690 E B 72 6943829590618 100A1480
245/40ZR18 97W 248 653 730 F B 72 6943829590632 100A1482
255/35ZR18 94W 260 635 670 E B 72 6943829592834 100A1581

All Round Comfort
TIRE SIZE XL LI / SI ETRTO ALLOWED SECTION
WIDTH
(mm)
OUTER
(mm)
LOAD
(KG)
RR WET
GRIP
NOISE
DATA
(dB)
NOISE
GRADE EAN CODE
165/80R13 83T 165 594 487 F C 70 6943829595163 100A1736
145/70R13 71T 150 534 345 F C 70 6943829595187 100A1738
155/70R13 75T 157 548 387 F C 70 6943829595132 100A1733
165/70R13 79T 170 562 437 F C 70 6943829595088 100A1728
175/70R13 82T 177 576 475 F C 70 6943829592315 100A1537
155/65R13 73T 157 532 365 F C 70 6943829595248 100A1744
165/65R13 77T 170 544 412 E C 70 6943829595095 100A1729
165/70R14 81T 170 588 462 E C 70 6943829595118 100A1731
175/70R14 88T 177 602 560 E C 71 6943829592322 100A1538
185/70R14 88H 189 616 560 E C 70 6943829592346 100A1540
195/70R14 91T 201 630 615 E C 71 6943829592353 100A1541
155/65R14 75T 157 558 387 F C 70 6943829595255 100A1745
165/65R14 79T 170 570 437 F C 70 6943829595194 100A1739
175/65R14 82T 177 584 475 F C 70 6943829592216 100A1527

22
TIRE SIZE LI / SI ETRTO ALLOWED SECTION
WIDTH
(mm)
OUTER
(mm)
LOAD
(KG)
RR WET
GRIP
NOISE
DATA
(dB)
NOISE
GRADE EAN CODE
235/70R16 106H 240 736 950 E C 70 6924699112247 100A1006
245/70R16 107H 248 750 975 E C 70 6924699112254 100A1007
265/70R16 112H 272 778 1120 E C 72 6924699112261 100A1008
235/60R16 104H 240 688 900 E C 72 6924699112230 100A1005
LI SI Speed Index    RR Rolling Resistance
23

TIRE SIZE LI / SI ETRTO ALLOWED SECTION
WIDTH
(mm)
OUTER
(mm)
LOAD
(KG)
RR WET
GRIP
NOISE
DATA
(dB)
NOISE
GRADE EAN CODE
215/80R15 102S 216 725 850 F E 70 6924699116245 100A624
P235/75R15 105T 235 733 920 F E 70 6924699115668 100A566
109R 268 781 1030 F E 70 6924699115903 100A590
120/
116R 235 806 1380/
1260 F E 70 6924699115842 100A584
115/
112R 223 744 1215/
1120 E E 70 6924699115804 100A580
P235/75R16 106T 235 758 950 E E 70 6924699128057 100A1248
245/75R16 111T 248 774 1090 E E 70 6924699107212 100A090
120/
116R 248 774 1380/
1260 F E 70 6924699115811 100A581
P265/75R16 114T 267 804 1180 E E 72 6924699128149 100A1257
119/
116R 267 804 1360/
1250 E E 70 6924699115828 100A582
215/70R16 100H 221 708 775 F E 70 6924699107311 100A100
225/70R16 103T 228 722 875 E E 70 6924699116092 100A1058
235/70R16 106T 240 736 950 E E 70 6924699107342 100A103
245/70R16 107T 248 750 945 F E 70 6924699107359 100A104
245/70R16 111T 248 750 1060 E E 71 6924699112056 100A1205
255/70R16 111T 260 764 1055 E E 72 6924699107366 100A105

195/65R15 201 635 690 C C 72 6924699112971 100AK015
TIRE SIZE LI / SI ETRTO ALLOWED SECTION
WIDTH
(mm)
OUTER
(mm) (KG) RR WET
GRIP
NOISE
DATA
(dB)
NOISE
GRADE EAN CODE
195/60R12C 194 530 900/850 E C 70 6924699115231 100AK004
155R13C 157 578 615/580 E C 70 6932877195067 100AK027
165R13C 167 598 710/670 E C 70 6924699115217 100AK002
195/70R14C 201 630 900/850 C C 70 6924699115248 100AK005
185R14C 188 650 900/850 C C 70 6924699115224 100AK003
195/70R15C 201 655 900/850 C C 70 6924699115255 100AK006
41
WINTER TIRE RANGE
M + S
This symbol indicates that the tire is suitable for use in

OUTER
(mm)
LOAD
(KG)
RR WET
GRIP
NOISE
DATA
(dB)
NOISE
GRADE EAN CODE
195/55R16 87H 201 620 545 E C 71 8990876106505 A650
205/55R16 214 632 670 E C 71 8990876105881 A588
225/55R16 233 654 775 C C 71 8990876106604 A660
235/60R16  100H 7 240 688 312 C C 72 8990876106345 A634
225/45R17 225 634 670 C C 71 8990876105867 A586
235/45R17 236 644 730 C C 72 8990876106079 A607
245/45R17 243 652 296 C C 72 8990876106482 A648
205/50R17 214 638 650 C C 71 8990876106055 A605
225/50R17 233 658 750 E C 71 8990876105898 A589

LI SI Speed Index    RR Rolling Resistance
TIRE SIZE LI / SI ETRTO ALLOWED SECTION
WIDTH
(mm)
OUTER
(mm)
LOAD
(KG)
RR WET
GRIP
NOISE
DATA
(dB)
NOISE
GRADE EAN CODE
235/75R15 105T 235 733 925 E E 72 6924699113411 100A341
225/75R16 104T 223 744 900 C E 72 6924699113428 100A342
245/75R16 111T 248 774 1090 E E 72 6924699113435 100A343
215/70R16 100T 221 708 800 E E 72 6924699113459 100A345
225/70R16 103T 228 722 875 C E 72 6924699120921 100A1051

2
EC
O
IC
EP
R
O
W
IN
TE
R
PR
O
13 80 135/80R13 70T
13 80 145/80R13 75T 79T
13 80 155/80R13 79T 83T
13 80 165/80R13 83T 83T
13 70 145/70R13 71T 71T 71T
13 70 155/70R13 75T 75T 75T 75T
13 70 165/70R13 79T 79T 79T
13 70 175/70R13 82T 82H 82T 82T
13 65 155/65R13 73T 73T
13 65 165/65R13 77T 77T
13 65 175/65R13 80T
13 60 185/60R13 80H
14 80 175/80R14 88T
14 70 165/70R14 81T 85T 81T
14 70 175/70R14 88T 84H 84T
14 70 185/70R14 88H 88T 88T
14 70 195/70R14 91H
14 65 155/65R14 75T 75T 75T
14 65 165/65R14 79T 79T 79T
14 65 175/65R14 82T 86T 86T 86T 82T
14 65 185/65R14 86H 86H 86H 90T 86T 86H
14 60 165/60R14 82H 82H
14 60 185/60R14 82H 82H 82T
14 60 195/60R14 86H 80H
14 55 185/55R14 80H 80H
15 65 175/65R15 84H 84H 84T 88H
15 65 185/65R15 88H 88H 88H 92T 88T 91H
15 65 195/65R15 91H/T 91H 95T 95T 91T/H  94H
15 65 205/65R15 94H 94H 94T 94T
15 65 215/65R15 96H
15 60 155/60R15 74T
15 60 175/60R15 88H
15 60 185/60R15 84H 84H 88T
15 60 195/60R15 88H 88H 88T 88T
15 60 205/60R15 91H 91H
15 60 215/60R15 94H
15 60 225/60R15 86H
15 55 175/55R15 77T
15 55 185/55R15 82H 82T 86H 82H
15 55 195/55R15 85H 85H
15 55 205/55R15 88W
15 50 195/50R15 82H
15 50 205/50R15 89W 98H
15 45 195/45R15 78W
16 65 215/65R16 98T 102T 96H 92H
96H
16 60 195/60R16 89H
16 60 205/60R16 92H 96T 92H 96H
16 60 215/60R16 95T 99H
16 60 225/60R16
16 60 235/60R16 100H
16 55 195/55R16 91H 87H
16 55 205/55R16 94W 94T 91T/H 94H
16 55 215/55R16 97W 97T 93H 97H
16 55 225/55R16 99W 99W 95H 99H
16 50 195/50R16
Rim A/R VP
1
U
H
P1
B
A
X
2
EC
O
IC
EP
R
O
W
IN
TE
R
PR
O
16 50 205/50R16 91W 87W
16 50 225/50R16 96W
16 45 195/45R16
16 45 205/45R16 87W
16 40 215/40R16 86W 86W
17 65 215/65R17 99H
17 65 225/65R17 102H
17 65 235/65R17 108H
17 60 215/60R17 96H
17 60 225/60R17 99H
17 55 215/55R17 94W
17 55 225/55R17 101W
17 55 235/55R17 99H
17 50 205/50R17 93W
17 50 215/50R17 95W
17 50 225/50R17 98W
17 50 235/50R17
17 45 205/45R17 88W
17 45 215/45R17 91W 91W 91Y
17 45 225/45R17 94W 94W 94Y 94T
17 45 235/45R17 97W 97W 94Y 97Y
17 45 245/45R17 99W 99W
17 40 205/40R17 84W 84W
17 40 215/40R17 87W 87W
17 40 235/40R17
17 40 245/40R17 91W 91W 95Y
18 60 225/60R18
18 60 235/60R18 107H
18 60 255/60R18 112H
18 55 225/55R18
18 55 235/55R18
18 50 235/50R18 101Y
18 45 225/45R18 95W 91Y
18 45 245/45R18 100W 100W
18 45 255/45R18 103W 103W 103Y
18 40 225/40R18 92W 92W 92Y
18 40 235/40R18 95W 95W 95Y
18 40 245/40R18 97W 97W
18 35 215/35R18 84W
18 35 255/35R18 94W 94W
18 35 265/35R18 97W 97W 97Y
19 55 225/55R19 111H
19 55 235/55R19 105H
19 50 255/50R19
19 40 255/40R19 96W 96Y
19 35 225/35R19 84W 88Y
19 35 235/35R19 91W 91W 91Y
19 35 245/35R19 93W 93W
19 35 255/35R19 96W 96Y
19 30 265/30R19 93W
19 30 275/30R19 96W
20 45 275/45R20
20 40 275/40R20
20 35 245/35R20 95W
20 35 255/35R20 97W 97W 97Y
PCR  Rim
 Series
 Rim
 Series
Rim A/R ADVENTURO
A/T
ADVENTURO
CX
12 80 155R12 88/86R
12 70 155/70R12
12 60 185/60R12
12 60 195/60R12
12 83/81P
13 80 145R13
13 80 155R13
13 80 165R13 94/92R
13 80 175R13 97/95R
13 70 145/70R13
13 70 155/70R13
13 70 165/70R13
13 70 185/70R13
13 50 195/50R13
14 80 175R14 99/98R
14 80 185/80R14
14 80 185R14 102/100R
14 80 195/80R14
14 80 195R14 106/104R
14 80 205R14 109/107R
14 70 165/70R14 89/87R
14 70 195/70R14
14 65 175/65R14
15 80 195R15 106/104P 106/104R
15 80 215/80R15
15 75 215/75R15
15 75 235/75R15
15 75 104/101S 104/101S
15 75 P235/75R15 105S
15 70 195/70R15 104/102R
15 70 205/70R15
15 70 225/70R15 112/110R
15 65 195/65R15
15 65 205/65R15 102/100T
15 104S
15 109S
15
15
16 85 110/107S
16 85 120/116S
16 80 205R16
16 75 175/75R16 101/99R
16 75 185/75R16 104/102T
16 75 195/75R16 107/105R
16 75 205/75R16
16 75 225/75R16 118/116R
16 75 115/112S
16 75 235/75R16
16 75 P235/75R16
16 75 245/75R16
16 75 120/116S
16 75 112/109S
16 75 P265/75R16
16 70 215/70R16
16 70 225/70R16
16 70 102/99S
16 70 P225/70R16
16 70 235/70R16
16 70 245/70R16
16 70 255/70R16
16 70 265/70R16
16 70 275/70R16
16 70 P275/70R16 114T
16 70
16 65 195/65R16 104/102T
16 65 205/65R16 107/105T
16 65 215/65R16 109/107T
16 65 225/65R16 112/110T
16 65 235/65R16
16 65 255/65R16
16 60 195/60R16
16 60 235/60R16
16 55 205/55R16
16
16
17 70 225/70R17
17 70 119/116S
17 70 P245/70R17
17 70 265/70R17
17 70
17 70 P265/70R17
17 65 235/65R17
17 65 P235/65R17
17 65 245/65R17
17 65 P245/65R17
17 65 265/65R17
17 60 275/60R17
17 60 P275/60R17
18 65 P235/65R18
EX SAVERO HP SAVERO HT
PLUS
SUPER
TRAVELLER ICE PRO SUV WT SAVERO WT